AUGUST

LIST OF HOLIDAYS ODD SEMESTER 2025-26

) Independence Day Friday August 15,2025
Teaching Days
12 1 . Janmashtami Saturday |August 16, 2025
Holiday
3 4 5 6 7 8 9 7 8 Milad un-Nabi/ld-e-Milad* Friday September 05, 2025
10| 11|12 |13 (14| 15| 16 14 15 Maha Navami Wednesday |October 1,2025
17| 18 (19| 20 [ 21 | 22 | 23 21| 22 Mahatma Gandhi Jayanti/Dussehra |Thursday October 02, 2025
24| 25|26|27|28|29|30 28| 29 | 30 ACADEMIC MILESTONE TIMELINES | YEAR STUDENTS Diwali Monday October 20, 2025
31 IYEAR STUDENT REGISTRATION 08-10 Sep 2025 Govardhan Puja Wednesday |October 22,2025
COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES 11-Sep-25 Bhai Duj Thursday October 23, 2025
OCTOBER ECEMBER CR SELECTION 16-Sep-25 Chat Puja# Tuesday October 28, 2025
INTERNAL ASSESMENT TEST -1 11-15-Oct -2025 Guru Nanak Jayanti Wednesday (November 5,2025
MTE EXAMINATIONS 04-17- Nov -2025 Christmas Thursday December 25, 2025

INTERNAL ASSESMENT TEST -2

07-12 -Dec -2025

WINTER VACATION

25 DEC 2025 -01 JAN 2026

PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS

19-24 -Dec -2025

ETE EXAMINATIONS

ACADEMIC MILESTONE TIMELINES Il YEAR ONWARDS STUDENTS

17 -05- Feb -2026

START OF COURSE REGISTRATION (Regular Students) 14-Aug-25 EVENTS NO. OF DAYS
COURSE REGISTRATION FOR RE -ADMISSION 14-20 Aug 25 TOTAL TEACHING DAYS 85/71
TEACHING DAYS CHANGE OF PROGRAMME 14-20 Aug 25 HOLIDAYS 14
FEBRUARY 2ND YR [I YR COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES 21-Aug-25 VACATION 6
nnnn AUG 7 (1] LAST DATE OF REGISTRATION 20-Aug-25 MTE 11
SEP 21 14 LAST DATE OF REGISTRATION WITH FINE 31-Aug-25 ETE 19
oCT 13 13 DATE OF REGISTRATION FOR DEBARRED CLASSES 01-10 -Sep -25 R";gﬂ\:::;::?:ob: :Frl:z &ETE 75%
NOV 11 11 CR SELECTION 26-Aug-25
DEC 18 18 INTERNAL ASSESMENT TEST -1 22-26-Sep-25
JAN 10 10 MTE EXAMINATIONS 04-17 Nov 25
FEB 5 5 INTERNAL ASSESMENT TEST -2 02-07-Dec-25
85 71 PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS 16-21-Dec-25
"Weekly off and number of teaching days may vary as per the schedule of the respective school/department. FTE EXAMINATIONS 17-05Feb26
"Holidays and vacations are subject to change, and separate nofifications will be issued accordingly.”
DECLARATION OF RESULT 5-Mar-26




FEBRUARY

LIST OF HOLIDAYS EVEN SEMESTER 2025-26

"Weekly off and number of teaching days may vary as per the schedule of the respective school/department.
"Holidays and vacations are subject to change, and separate notifications will be issued accordingly.”

New Year Thursday [January 01,2026
Makar Sankranti Wednesday |January 14, 2026
Republic Day Monday January 26, 2026
Maha Shivratri Sunday Febuary 15, 2026
R, Holi Tue-Thu March 03-05, 2026
29| 30 31 Internship Ramzan Eid Saturday March 21, 2026
ACADEMIC MILESTONE TIMELINES Ram Navmi Thursday  |March 26, 2026
START OF COURSE REGISTRATION (Regular Students) 1-Feb-26 Good Friday Friday April 03,2026
COMMENCEMENT OF CLASSES 10-Feb-26 [Ambedkar Jayanti Tuesday April 14, 2026
LAST DATE OF REGISTRATION 10-Feb-26 Bakrid Thursday May 28, 2026
LAST DATE OF REGISTRATION WITH FINE 15-Feb-26 Muhharam Friday June 26, 2026
DATE OF REGISTRATION FOR DEBARRED CLASSES 10-20 -Feb -26 SUMMER VACATION 13-JUL -12 AUG 2026
CR SELECTION 15-Feb-26
INTERNAL ASSESMENT TEST -1 09-12-Mar-26
MTE EXAMINATIONS 09-24- Apr-26 EVENTS NO. OF DAYS
INTERNAL ASSESMENT TEST -2 25-29-May-26 TOTAL TEACHING DAYS 73
PRACTICAL EXAMINATIONS 01-05-Jun-26 HOLIDAYS 10
TEACHING DAYS ETE EXAMINATIONS 17 June-08 July-26 VACATION 30
A INTERNSHIP 06-July- 09 Aug -26 MTE 11
S|IM(T|W|[T]|F|S S|M(T(W|T|F|S FEB 14 DECLARATION OF RESULTS 31-Jul-26 ETE 17
1 2 3 MAR 18 fg)x:];l:‘?fsz[:l]:; OF ACADEMIC YEAR 2026-27 16-Aug-26 INTERNSHIP 35
s olwofu| [a|s|e|7|e|o]w|| am | o T 75%
12 (13 (14| 15| 16| 17 | 18 11|12 | 13| 14| 15( 16 | 17 MAY 20
19|20 21(22|23|24|25 18 19|20 21| 22| 23|24 JUNE 12
26(27|28(29|30|( 31 25(26(27 (2829|3031 JULY
73




